
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

No. 
190 
100 

28 
106 

02 
36 
08 

312 
164 

68 
98 

127 
6 

86 
71 
70 
72 
34 
87 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 
6 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
2 
2 

Name 
David Fiorelli 
John (Billy) Roberts 
Chris Halderman 
Angelica Sprehe 
Stephen Jeu 
David Staab 
Glen Morris 
Aleksey Reznikov 
James Rogerson 
Tyler Quance 
David Byassee 
Will Snyder 
C hris tophe r R i le y  Sa ly e r 
Randy Wagner 
David Burke 
Maxwell MacKinnon 
Tim Mullaney 
Paul Pineider 
Don  Couch 

Class 
STU 
STU 
T3 
STU 
T3 
T3 
T3 
T3 
EP 
STL 
T3 
STL 
HP 
FP 
STL 
S R X 7  
S R X 7  
EP 
HP 

Hometown 

Coppell TX 

Grapevine TX 

McKinney TX 

Carrollton TX 

Houston TX 

Trophy Club TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Frisco TX 

Angleton TX 

Cypress TX 

Denver CO 

Southlake TX 

Longview TX 

Tulsa OK 

Midlothian TX 

Irving TX 

Carrollton TX 

Colleyville TX 

Austin, TX 

Region 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Colo 

Tex 

NEOK 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

LnSt 

Member_ID 

511660 

477193 

412747 

526648 

514400 

524311 

546985 

545086 

245971 

527160 

510901 

453450 

520499 

77882 

447398 

542429 

528176 

333275 

477851 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

10 

2 

Total Tm 

20:32.742 

20:34.593 

20:36.805 

20:37.954 

20:44.179 

20:50.422 

21:26.250 

21:31.473 

21:40.891 

21:56.216 

20:38.097 

20:38.292 

20:51.318 

21:24.082 

21:32.439 

21:51.877 

22:10.342 

18:31.306 

3:39.219 

Best Tm 

1:20.552 

1:20.882 

1:20.793 

1:21.278 

1:21.386 

1:22.182 

1:23.833 

1:23.457 

1:24.515 

1:25.552 

1:26.981 

1:26.411 

1:26.477 

1:30.003 

1:29.885 

1:36.509 

1:37.133 

1:34.127 

1:41.170 

Make-Model 

2015 Subaru BRZ 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2019 Honda Civic 

2006 Subaru Impreza 

2018 Honda Civic Si 

2 0 1 7  M a z d a  G l o b a l  M X - 5  C u p  C a r  

1999 Porsche Boxster 

2001 BMW 330Ci 

1999 BMW Z3 

Mazda 2006 MX-5 

1999 Porsche Boxster 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1984 Honda Civic 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Mazda 

1982 Mazda RX7 

1985 Mazda RX-7 

1962 Triumph Spitfile 

Sponsor 

Hoosier Tires 
X-Factor Racing, Hoosier, G-LOC 

Thunderbyrd Energy Services 
Haynes and Boone 

GSR Motorsports 
MSR Houston 
Drake Motorsports 

Snyder Brothers Racing 
Hoosier 
Mazdaspeed 
Spacely Sprockets 

Mullaney Financial Consulting 
JPM MS 
Don Couch Photography 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
4  
5  

New Track Record (1:24.515) for EP by James Rogerson and HP (1:26.477) Riley Salyer 
New Track Record (1:30.003) for FP by Randy Wagner and  (1:20.793) for T3 by Chris Halderman. 
Provisional results posted at 2:45pm 
Official results posted at 3:30pm 

Printed: 1/26/2019 3:31:08 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Sanction: 19-M-5987 

Motorsport Ranch Cresson 1.7 miles CCW 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1.851 

Avg. Speed 

74.468 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.552 

Best Speed 

75.976 

Best Lap by 

190 - David Fiorelli 

 

Winter Festival 

Grp 2: EP,FP,HP,T3,T4,GTL,ITA,SRX7,STU 

Saturday Official Race Results  

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:15:30 

MSR Cresson 1.700 miles 

1/26/2019 01:50 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 
100 
190 
106 

28 
36 

312 
02 
08 

164 
127 

68 
6 

86 
98 
71 
72 
87 
70 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
6 
3 
1 
2 
2 

Name 
John (Billy) Roberts 
David Fiorelli 
Angelica Sprehe 
Chris Halderman 
David Staab 
Aleksey Reznikov 
Stephen Jeu 
Glen Morris 
James Rogerson 
Will Snyder 
Tyler Quance 
C hris tophe r R i le y  Sa ly e r 
Randy Wagner 
David Byassee 
David Burke 
Tim Mullaney 
Don  Couch 
Maxwell MacKinnon 

Class 
STU 
STU 
STU 
T3 
T3 
T3 
T3 
T3 
EP 
STL 
STL 
HP 
FP 
T3 
STL 
S R X 7  
HP 
S R X 7  

Hometown 

Grapevine TX 

Coppell TX 

Carrollton TX 

McKinney TX 

Trophy Club TX 

Frisco TX 

Houston TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Angleton TX 

Southlake TX 

Cypress TX 

Longview TX 

Tulsa OK 

Denver CO 

Midlothian TX 

Carrollton TX 

Austin, TX 

Irving TX 

Region 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

NEOK 

Colo 

Tex 

Tex 

LnSt 

Tex 

Member_ID 

477193 

511660 

526648 

412747 

524311 

545086 

514400 

546985 

245971 

453450 

527160 

520499 

77882 

510901 

447398 

528176 

477851 

542429 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

19 

19 

18 

Total Tm 

31:10.662 

31:15.817 

31:22.582 

31:31.779 

31:48.243 

31:51.318 

31:53.722 

32:09.878 

32:34.687 

31:33.239 

31:54.801 

31:56.322 

32:13.724 

31:09.927 

32:03.150 

32:27.430 

32:35.308 

32:42.931 

Best Tm 

1:20.464 

1:20.639 

1:21.122 

1:21.507 

1:22.393 

1:22.054 

1:21.595 

1:22.143 

1:23.866 

1:25.076 

1:25.474 

1:25.658 

1:27.687 

1:25.373 

1:30.300 

1:35.670 

1:37.442 

1:37.720 

Make-Model 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2015 Subaru BRZ 

2006 Subaru Impreza 

2019 Honda Civic 

2 0 1 7  M a z d a  G l o b a l  M X - 5  C u p  C a r  

2001 BMW 330Ci 

2018 Honda Civic Si 

1999 Porsche Boxster 

1999 BMW Z3 

2006 Mazda MX5 

Mazda 2006 MX-5 

1984 Honda Civic 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Porsche Boxster 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1982 Mazda RX7 

1962 Triumph Spitfile 

Mazda Spec Mazda 

Sponsor 
Hoosier Tires 

X-Factor Racing, Hoosier, G-LOC 
Haynes and Boone 
GSR Motorsports 
Thunderbyrd Energy Services 

MSR Houston 
Snyder Brothers Racing 
Drake Motorsports 
Hoosier 
Mazdaspeed 

Spacely Sprockets 
Mullaney Financial Consulting 
Don Couch Photography 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
4  

New Track Record (1:27.687) for FP by Randy Wagner and (1:20.464) for STU by John (Billy) Roberts. 
New Track Record (1:23.866) for EP by James Rogerson and (1:25.658) for HP by Riley Salyer 
Provisional results posted at 1:45pm 
Official results posted at 2:55pm 

Printed: 1/27/2019 2:52:12 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Sanction: 19-M-5987 

Motorsport Ranch Cresson 1.7 miles CCW 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

5.155 

Avg. Speed 

71.975 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.464 

Best Speed 

76.059 

Best Lap by 

100 - John (Billy) Roberts 

 

Winter Festival 

Grp 2: EP,FP,HP,T3,T4,GTL,ITA,SRX7,STU 

Sunday Official Race Results  

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:03:44 

MSR Cresson 1.700 miles 

1/27/2019 01:00 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

No. 
41 
98 

113 
87 
31 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 

Name 
Randy Acock 
Trevor Bond 
H unter Phelps-Barron 
W i l liam  D w ight C a lkins 
Frank Folbre 

Class 
FF 
CF 
FV 
FV 
FV 

Hometown 

Corpus Christi TX 

Southlake TX 

Longview TX 

Dallas TX 

Millsap TX 

Region 

STxB 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Member_ID 

332925_1 

315338_0 

546899 

2402 

386477 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

14 

13 

Total Tm 

21:08.768 

21:10.129 

21:57.249 

21:52.012 

21:49.054 

Best Tm 

1:22.578 

1:22.276 

1:23.556 

1:29.440 

1:37.387 

Make-Model 

1 9 9 8  V a n  D ie m e n  R F 9 8 - H o n d a  

1975 Legrand MK21 

200 0 V olk s w ag en  M y s t e r ian  

2011 Protoform P3 P3 

Adams Aero FV 

Sponsor 
A co ck  En g in e e r in g /S c o t t  S e g e rs  R a ce  P re p  
kartSTART.ca 
Barron Racing 
CPC  

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
3  
6  
8  
9  

New Track Record (1:23.556) for FV by Hunter Phelps-Barron. 
New Track Record (1:22.578) for FF by Randy Acock and (1:22.276) for CF by Trevor Bond. 
Provisional Race results posted at 3:15pm 
Official results posted at 3:45pm 

Printed: 1/26/2019 3:38:19 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Sanction: 19-M-5987 

Motorsport Ranch Cresson 1.7 miles CCW 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1.361 

Avg. Speed 

72.354 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.276 

Best Speed 

74.384 

Best Lap by 

98 - Trevor Bond 

 

Winter Festival 

Grp 3: FF, FF-T, FV, F5, F6, CF, FST  

Saturday Official Race Results 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:45:03 

MSR Cresson 1.700 miles 

1/26/2019 02:15 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 
75 
41 
40 
98 

113 
87 
31 

2 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 

Name 
Jay Messenger 
Randy Acock 
Megan Sauce 
Trevor Bond 
H unter Phelps-Barron 
W i l liam  D w ight C a lkins 
Frank Folbre 
Carl Maier 

Class 
FF 
FF 
FF 
CF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
F5 

Hometown 

Muleshoe TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Arlington TX 

Southlake TX 

Longview TX 

Dallas TX 

Millsap TX 

Grand Prairie TX 

Region 

Colo 

STxB 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Member_ID 

69966-1 

332925_1 

46314-3 

315338_0 

546899 

2402 

386477 

232636 

Laps 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

20 

16 

12 

Total Tm 

29:57.364 

30:55.396 

30:22.993 

30:44.561 

30:54.253 

30:39.795 

30:32.698 

20:02.321 

Best Tm 

1:18.815 

1:21.287 

1:22.837 

1:24.455 

1:23.399 

1:29.467 

1:38.227 

1:29.819 

Make-Model 

Formula Ford 

1 9 9 8  V a n  D ie m e n  R F 9 8 - H o n d a  

Formula Ford 

1975 Legrand MK21 

200 0 V olk s w ag en  M y s t e r ian  

2011 Protoform P3 P3 

Adams Aero FV 

2000 Red Devil F600 

Sponsor 

A co ck  En g in e e r in g /S c o t t  S e g e rs  R a ce  P re p  

kartSTART.ca 
Barron Racing 
CPC 

Metalloid 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
2  
3  
4  

New Track Record (1:29.819) for F5 by Carl Maier and (1:18.815) for FF by Jay Messenger. 
New Track Record (1:23.399) for FV by Hunter Phelps-Barron. 
Provisional results posted at 2:20pm.  Official results posted at 3:20pm 
Car 40 FF - LIC for being underweight per Chief Steward. 

Printed: 1/27/2019 3:20:53 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Sanction: 19-M-5987 

Motorsport Ranch Cresson 1.7 miles CCW 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

58.032 

Avg. Speed 

74.910 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.815 

Best Speed 

77.650 

Best Lap by 

75 - Jay Messenger 

 

Winter Festival 

Grp 3: FF, FF-T, FV, F5, F6, CF, FST  

Sunday Official Race Results 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:44:48 

MSR Cresson 1.700 miles 

1/27/2019 01:45 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
D N S  

No. 
128 

88 
4 
1 
2 

37 
16 
49 
87 
56 
18 
00 
11 

27 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
2 
5 
1 
6 
7 

DNS 

Name 
Liam Snyder 
Robert Vanman 
Nathan Ratton 
Mark Snyder 
Travis Renegar 
James Michael 
Victor Mauk 
Rodger Fussell 
Raymond Westbrook 
Rick Sanders 
Conrad Park 
Greg Byrne 
Paul Ravaris 

William Snyder 

Class 
FE2 
FE2 
FM 
FE 
FM 
FB 
FM 
FM 
FE 
FM 
ASR 
FM 
FM 

FA 

Hometown 

Southlake TX 

Allen TX 

Rockwall TX 

Southlake TX 

Edinburg TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Flower Mound TX 

Cresson TX 

North  Rich land H ills TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Corinth TX 

Southlake TX 

Aledo TX 

Southlake TX 

Region 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

LnSt 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Member_ID 

453452 

507232 

528509 

453451 

526015 

189574 

512193 

464151 

472348 

512766 

546969 

215995 

453130 

453447 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

17 

Total Tm 

20:20.470 

20:35.748 

20:52.924 

20:58.613 

21:32.429 

20:55.248 

20:59.245 

21:00.401 

21:06.324 

21:16.821 

20:26.526 

21:07.449 

20:56.805 

Best Tm 

1:10.162 

1:10.998 

1:12.009 

1:11.056 

1:13.952 

1:15.029 

1:15.459 

1:15.686 

1:15.961 

1:16.105 

1:17.394 

1:19.742 

1:12.244 

Make-Model 

200 9 S C C A  E nterp r is es  FE  

SCCA Enterprises FE 

199 8 FM  Form u la Mazd a 

201 0 S C C A  E nterp r is es  FE  

200 1 M a z d a  Form u la  M az d a  

2007 Stohr F1000 

199 9 FM  Form u la Mazd a 

200 2 FM  Form u la Mazd a 

V a n  D i e m e n  F o r m u la  E n t e r p r i s e  

1997 Mazda Formula 

201 6 Rad ical RXC Turb o 

2001 Mazda Formula 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

199 9 FM  Form u la Mazd a 

Sponsor 
Snyder brothers racing 

UNIFEYE Vision Partners 
Snyder Brothers Racing 

Berlousche Engineering 

Enhanced Recyclers Internationsl 
Madhatter Golf 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
3  
4  
5  

New Track Record (1:10.162) FE2 Liam Snyder, (1:15.029) FB James Michael, (1:17.394) ASR Conrad Park 
Provisional results posted at 3:50pm.  Official results posted at 4:45pm 
Car FM 11 moved to LIC per Chief Steward. 
Class correction + added car 27 FA as DNS. Reposted on 2/7/2019. 

Printed: 2/6/2019 11:01:46 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Sanction: 19-M-5987 

Motorsport Ranch Cresson 1.7 miles CCW 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

15.278 

Avg. Speed 

85.246 

Best Lap Tm 

1:10.162 

Best Speed 

87.227 

Best Lap by 

128 - Liam Snyder 

 

Winter Festival 

Grp 4: FA, FB, FC, FE, FE2, FM, FS, P1, P2  

Saturday Official Race Results - Revised v2 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:14:48 

MSR Cresson 1.700 miles 

1/26/2019 02:30 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
D N S  

No. 
128 

1 
88 

4 
2 

76 
87 
49 
56 
18 
11 
16 
37 

27 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
5 
1 
6 
7 
1 

DNS 

Name 
Liam Snyder 
Mark Snyder 
Robert Vanman 
Nathan Ratton 
Travis Renegar 
Moses Smith 
Raymond Westbrook 
Rodger Fussell 
Rick Sanders 
Conrad Park 
Paul Ravaris 
Victor Mauk 
James Michael 

William Snyder 

Class 
FE2 
FE 
FE2 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FE 
FM 
FM 
ASR 
FM 
FM 
FB 

FA 

Hometown 

Southlake TX 

Southlake TX 

Allen TX 

Rockwall TX 

Edinburg TX 

Cresson TX 

North  Rich land H ills TX 

Cresson TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Corinth TX 

Aledo TX 

Flower Mound TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Southlake TX 

Region 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

LnSt 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Member_ID 

453452 

453451 

507232 

528509 

526015 

278917 

472348 

464151 

512766 

546969 

453130 

512193 

189574 

453447 

Laps 

26 

26 

26 

26 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

24 

17 

16 

12 

Total Tm 

31:02.869 

31:15.764 

32:06.386 

32:11.526 

31:31.599 

31:31.910 

32:11.017 

32:14.254 

32:14.732 

31:55.266 

21:10.914 

21:09.839 

16:34.835 

Best Tm 

1:09.701 

1:10.164 

1:10.885 

1:12.208 

1:13.821 

1:13.784 

1:15.023 

1:15.244 

1:15.037 

1:16.010 

1:12.426 

1:14.412 

1:15.476 

Make-Model 

200 9 S C C A  E nterp r is es  FE  

201 0 S C C A  E nterp r is es  FE  

SCCA Enterprises FE 

199 8 FM  Form u la Mazd a 

200 1 M a z d a  Form u la  M az d a  

FM Formula Mazda 

V a n  D i e m e n  F o r m u la  E n t e r p r i s e  

200 2 FM  Form u la Mazd a 

1997 Mazda Formula 

201 6 Rad ical RXC Turb o 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

199 9 FM  Form u la Mazd a 

2007 Stohr F1000 

199 9 FM  Form u la Mazd a 

Sponsor 
Snyder brothers racing 
Snyder Brothers Racing 

UNIFEYE Vision Partners 

Madhatter Golf 

Berlousche Engineering 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
2  
3  
4  

New Track Record (1:09.701) for FE2 by Liam Snyder (1:10.164) for FE by Mark Snyder. 
New Track Record (1:16.010) for ASR by Conrad Park. 
Provisional results posted at 3:05pm. Official results posted at 4:25pm.  Revised 2/7/2019 
Revised to include car 27 FA as DNS 

Printed: 2/6/2019 11:05:27 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Sanction: 19-M-5987 

Motorsport Ranch Cresson 1.7 miles CCW 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

12.895 

Avg. Speed 

85.417 

Best Lap Tm 

1:09.701 

Best Speed 

87.804 

Best Lap by 

128 - Liam Snyder 

 

Winter Festival 

Grp 4: FA, FB, FC, FE, FE2, FM, FS, P1, P2  

Sunday Official Race Results - Revised 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:21:23 

MSR Cresson 1.700 miles 

1/27/2019 02:20 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

No. 
08 
80 
56 

104 
65 
72 

3 
69 
94 
15 
40 
03 
99 
74 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Name 
Dave Ogburn III 
Whitney Strickland 
Richard Stephens 
Ashley B Oaks 
Joe Frederick 
Jay Messenger 
Lee Romine 
V Narayanan 
Edward Cavalier 
Thomas Fox 
Brad Gorrondona 
Tisha Strickland 
Steven Kramer 
Sal Webber 

Class 
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  

Hometown 

San Angelo TX 

League City TX 

Bixby OK 

Mansfield TX 

Bryan TX 

Muleshoe TX 

Natchitocfhes TX 

Dallas TX 

Houston TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Fort Worth TX 

League City TX 

Heath TX 

Spring Branch TX 

Region 

WTex 

Hous 

LnSt 

Tex 

LnSt 

Colo 

CnLa 

LnSt 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

LnSt 

Member_ID 

414470 

455001 

349691 

504776 

463647 

69966_1 

206988-1 

326338 

372947 

473280 

363127 

455004 

161758 

462174 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

2 

1 

Total Tm 

20:40.684 

20:43.407 

20:46.182 

20:53.349 

20:53.459 

20:59.298 

20:59.414 

21:00.036 

21:05.598 

21:12.799 

21:22.310 

21:25.905 

9:55.579 

1:59.765 

Best Tm 

1:19.339 

1:19.712 

1:19.435 

1:20.193 

1:19.862 

1:21.211 

1:21.086 

1:21.160 

1:21.645 

1:23.019 

1:19.937 

1:24.474 

1:26.053 

1:47.025 

Make-Model 

2 0 0 0  S C C A  E n t e r p r is e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

201 3  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

199 9  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

2 0 0 7  S C C A  E n t e r p r is e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

SCCA Enterp rises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

200 4 S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

SRF F430 

199 7 S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

S C C A  E n te r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

SCCA Enterp rises SRF3 

201 3 S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

S C C A  E n te r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

199 5 S C C A  E nt erp r is es  SR F 

Sponsor 
Y a w  M o m e n t  R a c in g  |  S t r a n o P a r t s . c o m  |  E V O  S c h o o l  
Tower Force 
Dalrymple Racing Services 
JC Tritoon 
Sunny Vale Farm 
Jacob's Warriors 
LMR Motorsports 

SPECTRE 

Gorrondona & Associates Inc 
Spec Racer Sports 

Hendrickson Motorsports 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted at 4:30pm 
Official results posted at 5:15pm. 

Printed: 1/26/2019 5:13:56 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Sanction: 19-M-5987 

Motorsport Ranch Cresson 1.7 miles CCW 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

2.723 

Avg. Speed 

64.126 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.339 

Best Speed 

77.137 

Best Lap by 

08 - Dave Ogburn III 

 

Winter Festival 

Grp 5: SRF, SRF3 

Saturday Official Race Results 

Race (20:00 or 13 Laps) started at 15:43:04 

MSR Cresson 1.700 miles 

1/26/2019 03:00 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
D N S  

No. 
56 
80 

104 
94 
40 
65 
74 
69 
08 
15 
28 
03 

99 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNS 

Name 
Richard Stephens 
Whitney Strickland 
Ashley B Oaks 
Edward Cavalier 
Brad Gorrondona 
Joe Frederick 
Sal Webber 
V Narayanan 
Dave Ogburn III 
Thomas Fox 
William Snyder 
Tisha Strickland 

Steven Kramer 

Class 
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  
S R F 3  

S R F 3  

Hometown 

Bixby OK 

League City TX 

Mansfield TX 

Houston TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Bryan TX 

Spring Branch TX 

Dallas TX 

San Angelo TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Southlake TX 

League City TX 

Heath TX 

Region 

LnSt 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

LnSt 

LnSt 

LnSt 

WTex 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Member_ID 

349691 

455001 

504776 

372947 

363127 

463647 

462174 

326338 

414470 

473280 

453447 

455004 

161758 

Laps 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

Total Tm 

30:40.791 

31:12.520 

31:18.385 

31:18.701 

31:29.164 

31:30.777 

31:41.368 

31:45.822 

30:35.153 

31:13.854 

31:24.646 

31:48.532 

Best Tm 

1:18.790 

1:19.721 

1:20.161 

1:19.853 

1:19.411 

1:19.691 

1:20.807 

1:21.049 

1:18.697 

1:23.056 

1:23.635 

1:24.065 

Make-Model 

199 9 S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

201 3  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

2 0 0 7  S C C A  E n t e r p r is e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

199 7  S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

SCCA Enterp rises SRF3 

SCCA Enterp rises SRF3 

199 5 S C C A  E nt erp r is es  SR F 

SRF F430 

2 0 0 0  S C C A  E n t e r p r is e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

S C C A  E n te r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

SCCA Enterp rises SRF3 

201 3 S C C A  E nt e rp r is e s  SR F3  

S C C A  E n te r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

Sponsor 
Dalrymple Racing Services 
Tower Force 
JC Tritoon 
SPECTRE 
Gorrondona & Associates Inc 
Sunny Vale Farm 
Hendrickson Motorsports 

Y a w  M o m e n t  R a c in g  |  S t r a n o P a r t s . c o m  |  E V O  S c h o o l  

Spec Racer Sports 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

New Track Record (1:18.697) for SRF3 by Dave Ogburn III. 
Provisional results posted at 3:45pm 
Official results posted at 4:35pm 

Printed: 1/27/2019 5:04:53 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Sanction: 19-M-5987 

Motorsport Ranch Cresson 1.7 miles CCW 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

31.729 

Avg. Speed 

76.467 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.697 

Best Speed 

77.767 

Best Lap by 

08 - Dave Ogburn III 

 

Winter Festival 

Grp 5: SRF, SRF3 

Sunday Official Race Results 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:07:53 

MSR Cresson 1.700 miles 

1/27/2019 03:07 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 
05 
28 
13 

104 
83 
71 
78 
50 
09 
91 
45 
31 

6 
3 

42 
97 
43 
72 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
1 
5 
3 
1 
1 
1 
3 
2 
4 
5 

Name 
David Fershtand 
Lou Gigliotti 
Brad Gross 
Colin Cohen 
Don Noe 
Sonny Watkins 
Andrew Entwistle 
Charlie Vehle 
Quirt Smith 
Mark Martin 
James Marshall 
Wade McBride 
Phillip Waters 
James Kimbrough 
Paolo Salvatore 
Chris Coffey 
Barry Fromberg 
Dennis Moser 

Class 
G T1 
G T2 
G T2 
T1 
G T1 
G T2 
T1 
G T2 
T2 
G T2 
G T1 
SP 
AS 
ITE 
T1 
ITE 
G T1 
G T1 

Hometown 

Fort Worth TX 

Princeton TX 

Grapevine TX 

SOUTHLAKE TX 

Arlington TX 

Texarkana TX 

Austin Tx 

Danbury TX 

Hudson oaks TX 

Round Rock TX 

San Antonio TX 

Azle TX 

Grand Prairie TX 

San Antonio TX 

San Antonio TX 

Carrollton TX 

Plano TX 

Dallas TX 

Region 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

LnSt 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Almo 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Member_ID 

225386 

338647 

463052 

307873_1 

266856 

509772 

481741 

422489 

541160 

546995 

211185 

213412_1 

108001 

129533 

537538 

508331 

528800 

526626 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

13 

13 

12 

11 

1 

1 

Total Tm 

20:13.959 

20:28.775 

20:29.747 

20:47.362 

20:56.987 

20:58.711 

21:08.696 

21:16.211 

21:20.059 

21:28.929 

21:35.849 

20:23.830 

20:25.071 

20:58.438 

20:33.704 

15:26.478 

1:44.345 

2:19.797 

Best Tm 

1:18.501 

1:19.605 

1:19.137 

1:20.105 

1:20.310 

1:19.702 

1:21.083 

1:21.806 

1:20.968 

1:22.298 

1:22.854 

1:24.113 

1:29.629 

1:31.613 

1:23.079 

1:20.235 

1:31.825 

2:07.711 

Make-Model 

200 6 Ch evrolet Corvette 

201 5  A s t on  M a r t in  V 8  V a n ta g  

2 0 0 3  C h e v r o l e t  M o n t e  C a r l o  G T A  

2012 Audi TTRS 

1994 Ford Mustang 

2003 Chevy Corvette 

201 3  F o r d  M us t a n gB os s 302R  

2002 GTA Monte Carlo 

Porsche Cayman 

2004 Chevrolet C5 Z06 

199 2 O ld sm ob ile cu tlass  

Fac tory Five Rac in g 818R  

1999 Chevrolet Camaro  

198 6 Nis s an  300  z x  Tu rbo 

2017 Ford fp350s 

2004 Honda S2000 

201 3 Ferrar i 45 8 C h a llen g e 

2012 Po rsche GT3 Cup 

Sponsor 
Fershtand Race Prepared 
LG Motorsports 
Hoosier Tires 
Norwood Auto Italia 
Metro Coffee Grouppe 

HellHound Motorsports 
DB Motorsports 
Quirt Racing 
Mark Martin and Company 

Quirt Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

New Track Record (1:20.105) for T1 by Colin Cohen. 
New Track Record (1:24.113) for SP by Wade McBride. 
Provisional results posted at 4:45pm 
Provisional results posted at 5:30pm 

Printed: 1/26/2019 5:20:35 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Sanction: 19-M-5987 

Motorsport Ranch Cresson 1.7 miles CCW 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

14.816 

Avg. Speed 

75.620 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.501 

Best Speed 

77.961 

Best Lap by 

05 - David Fershtand 

 

Winter Festival 

Grp 6: AS, T1, T2, GT1, GT2, GT3, GTA, ITE, ITR, ITS, SP 

Saturday Official Race Results 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:12:54 

MSR Cresson 1.700 miles 

1/26/2019 03:15 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 
43 
05 
72 
83 
97 
28 
13 
71 
91 

104 
78 
42 
50 
45 
31 

6 
3 

09 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
5 
5 
1 
1 
2 
1 

Name 
Barry Fromberg 
David Fershtand 
Dennis Moser 
Don Noe 
Chris Coffey 
Lou Gigliotti 
Brad Gross 
Sonny Watkins 
Mark Martin 
Colin Cohen 
Andrew Entwistle 
Paolo Salvatore 
Charlie Vehle 
James Marshall 
Wade McBride 
Phillip Waters 
James Kimbrough 
Quirt Smith 

Class 
G T1 
G T1 
G T1 
G T1 
ITE 
G T2 
G T2 
G T2 
G T2 
T1 
T1 
T1 
G T2 
G T1 
SP 
AS 
ITE 
T2 

Hometown 

Plano TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Dallas TX 

Arlington TX 

Carrollton TX 

Princeton TX 

Grapevine TX 

Texarkana TX 

Round Rock TX 

SOUTHLAKE TX 

Austin Tx 

San Antonio TX 

Danbury TX 

San Antonio TX 

Azle TX 

Grand Prairie TX 

San Antonio TX 

Hudson oaks TX 

Region 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

LnSt 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Almo 

Tex 

Member_ID 

528800 

225386 

526626 

266856 

508331 

338647 

463052 

509772 

546995 

307873_1 

481741 

537538 

422489 

211185 

213412_1 

108001 

129533 

541160 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

21 

20 

20 

Total Tm 

31:12.798 

31:32.078 

31:34.430 

32:11.871 

32:13.921 

31:18.038 

32:55.011 

31:25.347 

31:25.602 

31:31.020 

31:50.058 

32:27.412 

32:00.272 

32:02.159 

31:48.470 

31:31.122 

31:45.995 

21.654 

Best Tm 

1:16.328 

1:17.187 

1:17.192 

1:17.774 

1:18.814 

1:18.809 

1:19.833 

1:19.769 

1:19.559 

1:20.544 

1:21.525 

1:21.752 

1:21.716 

1:24.799 

1:25.985 

1:30.933 

1:32.161 

Make-Model 

201 3 Ferrar i 45 8 C h a llen g e 

200 6 Ch evrolet Corvette 

2012 Po rsche GT3 Cup 

1994 Ford Mustang 

2004 Honda S2000 

201 5  A s t on  M a r t in  V 8  V a n ta g  

2 0 0 3  C h e v r o l e t  M o n t e  C a r l o  G T A  

2003 Chevy Corvette 

2004 Chevrolet C5 Z06 

2012 Audi TTRS 

201 3  F o r d  M us t a n gB os s 302R  

2017 Ford fp350s 

2002 GTA Monte Carlo 

199 2 O ld sm ob ile cu tlass  

Fac tory Five Rac in g 818R  

1999 Chevrolet Camaro  

198 6 Nis s an  300  z x  Tu rbo 

Porsche Cayman 

Sponsor 

Fershtand Race Prepared 
Quirt Racing 
Metro Coffee Grouppe 

LG Motorsports 
Hoosier Tires 

Mark Martin and Company 
Norwood Auto Italia 
HellHound Motorsports 

DB Motorsports 

Quirt Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

Car 97 - no working transponder - timed manually 
Provisional results posted at 4:40pm 
Car #13 GT2 Penalized 1 PIC for contact per Chief Steward 
Official results posted at 5:30pm 

Printed: 1/27/2019 5:32:42 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Sanction: 19-M-5987 

Motorsport Ranch Cresson 1.7 miles CCW 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

19.280 

Avg. Speed 

78.428 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.328 

Best Speed 

80.180 

Best Lap by 

43 - Barry Fromberg 

 

Winter Festival 

Grp 6: AS, T1, T2, GT1, GT2, GT3, GTA, ITE, ITR, ITS, SP 

Sunday Official Race Results 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:49:26 

MSR Cresson 1.700 miles 

1/27/2019 03:48 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 
90 
40 
17 
11 

125 
31 
13 
46 
32 

194 
36 
38 
24 

144 
87 
93 
63 

7 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Name 
Trevor McCallion 
Toby Linder 
Tyler Quance 
Gale Corley 
Joe A lan Stubblefield 
Christopher Shaffer 
Deriann Taylor 
Matthew Davis 
Craig Janssen 
Eric Johnson 
Nils Musaeus 
Jack Murray 
Thomas Lee 
Ben Rail 
M a ry  M ich e le  W e s tb ro o k  
Mirabella Alfaro 
Michael Porter 
John Spicer 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Hometown 

Prosper TX 

Dallas TX 

Cypress TX 

Willis TX 

Tomball TX 

Dallas TX 

New Braunfels TX 

Dallas TX 

Dallas TX 

Flower Mound TX 

Conroe TX 

Montgomery TX 

Austin TX 

Plano TX 

North  Rich land H ills TX 

Aubrey TX 

Cypress TX 

Dallas TX 

Region 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Almo 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Member_ID 

361637 

416244 

527160 

366580 

527215 

545153 

478169 

217912 

361585 

412152 

258185 

437039 

425437 

495921 

472383 

471865 

290165 

495001 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

Total Tm 

20:11.305 

20:11.992 

20:20.469 

20:31.644 

20:32.884 

20:33.726 

20:33.943 

20:39.034 

20:46.899 

20:58.257 

20:59.987 

21:05.031 

21:12.409 

21:15.699 

21:35.158 

20:16.526 

20:33.381 

21:40.520 

Best Tm 

1:24.590 

1:24.644 

1:25.088 

1:25.651 

1:26.050 

1:25.739 

1:25.741 

1:25.781 

1:25.651 

1:27.561 

1:26.700 

1:26.706 

1:27.711 

1:26.938 

1:29.204 

1:30.327 

1:29.998 

1:33.273 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Ma zda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Ma zda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Ma zda Spec Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Phillips Race Prep 
X-Factor Racing 
Drake Motorsports 
X-factor racing 
X-Factor Racing 
ME | X-Factor Racing 
X-Factor Safecraft Ultrashield 

X-Factor Racing 

X-Factor Racing 
x-factor racing 

Gas Head Motorsports 
Skid Road Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

New Track Record (1:24.590) for SM by Trevor McCallion. 
Provisional race results posted at 5:10pm 
Official race results posted at 5:40pm 

Printed: 1/26/2019 5:34:29 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Sanction: 19-M-5987 

Motorsport Ranch Cresson 1.7 miles CCW 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.687 

Avg. Speed 

70.734 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.590 

Best Speed 

72.349 

Best Lap by 

90 - Trevor McCallion 

 

Winter Festival 

Grp 7: SM, SM5 

Saturday Official Race Results 

Race (20:00 or 14 Laps) started at 16:41:25 

MSR Cresson 1.700 miles 

1/26/2019 03:30 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 
90 
40 
17 
13 
36 
32 

144 
31 
24 
46 

125 
38 
93 
63 
87 

7 
11 

194 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Name 
Trevor McCallion 
Toby Linder 
Tyler Quance 
Deriann Taylor 
Nils Musaeus 
Craig Janssen 
Ben Rail 
Christopher Shaffer 
Thomas Lee 
Matthew Davis 
Joe A lan Stubblefield 
Jack Murray 
Mirabella Alfaro 
Michael Porter 
M a ry  M ich e le  W e s tb ro o k  
John Spicer 
Gale Corley 
Eric Johnson 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Hometown 

Prosper TX 

Dallas TX 

Cypress TX 

New Braunfels TX 

Conroe TX 

Dallas TX 

Plano TX 

Dallas TX 

Austin TX 

Dallas TX 

Tomball TX 

Montgomery TX 

Aubrey TX 

Cypress TX 

North  Rich land H ills TX 

Dallas TX 

Willis TX 

Flower Mound TX 

Region 

Tex 

Hous 

Almo 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

LnSt 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Member_ID 

361637 

416244 

527160 

478169 

258185 

361585 

495921 

545153 

425437 

217912 

527215 

437039 

471865 

290165 

472383 

495001 

366580 

412152 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

17 

12 

1 

1 

Total Tm 

30:09.850 

30:11.981 

30:24.548 

30:25.141 

30:43.507 

30:45.804 

30:50.452 

30:59.012 

31:02.782 

31:14.435 

31:20.260 

31:25.239 

30:14.554 

30:51.753 

29:45.905 

20:09.343 

2:11.688 

2:24.194 

Best Tm 

1:24.592 

1:24.344 

1:24.981 

1:25.779 

1:26.234 

1:26.195 

1:26.368 

1:26.144 

1:26.391 

1:26.412 

1:26.208 

1:26.042 

1:28.696 

1:29.880 

1:29.537 

1:32.999 

1:56.436 

2:07.561 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Ma zda Spec Miata 

1999 Ma zda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Ma zda Spec Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Phillips Race Prep 
X-Factor Racing 
Drake Motorsports 
X-Factor Safecraft Ultrashield 
X-Factor Racing 

x-factor racing 
ME | X-Factor Racing 
X-Factor Racing 

X-Factor Racing 

Gas Head Motorsports 

Skid Road Racing 
X-factor racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

New Track Record (1:24.344) for SM by Toby Linder. 
Provisional results posted at 5:05pm 
Official results posted at 5:45pm 

Printed: 1/27/2019 5:34:12 PM 

Chief Steward: Tom Brown 

Chief of T&S: Diane Carter 

Sanction: 19-M-5987 

Motorsport Ranch Cresson 1.7 miles CCW 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

2.131 

Avg. Speed 

71.011 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.344 

Best Speed 

72.560 

Best Lap by 

40 - Toby Linder 

 

Winter Festival 

Grp 7: SM, SM5 

Sunday Official Race Results 

Race (30:00 or 21 Laps) started at 16:28:03 

MSR Cresson 1.700 miles 

1/27/2019 04:30 PM 
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